E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Common mode filters
High-speed differential signal line (USB, HDMI, etc.)
TCM-T series
TCM0403T type
■ FEATURES
◯ Thin-film common mode filter based on the thin-film processing techniques and material technology.
◯ Has EMC suppression by achieving wide frequency range (cutoff frequency of 8GHz or higher) differential mode
transmission while ensuring steeply common mode attenuation at high frequencies(Especially 2.4GHz and 5.0GHz bands)
with virtually no affect on the high-speed differential transmission line signal.
◯ Lineup includes 0403 (L0.45×W0.30×T0.23mm), the industry's smallest thin-film common mode filter.
◯ Operating temperature range: –25 to +85°C
■ APPLICATION
◯ Noise countermeasure for high-speed differential interfaces (USB, HDMI, LVDS, MIPI, etc.) for mobile devices and general
consumer products such as smart phones, tablets, wearable devices, and XR devices.
■ PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■ CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
□Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
TCM 0403 T - 200 - 2P - T 210
Series name L×W×Tdimensions
0.45×0.3×0.23 mm
Product
identification code
Characteristic
identification code
Number of
lines
Packaging
style
Internal
code
Common mode attenuation Cutoff
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Rated voltage Insulation
resistance
Part No.
[1 line]
(dB) (GHz)typ. (Ω) (A)max. (V)max. (MΩ)min.
30min. @5.0GHz 15.0 1.2±30% 0.050 5 10 TCM0403T-080-2P-T21018min. @4.0 to 6.0GHz
35min. @2.4GHz 8.0 3.0±30% 0.035 5 10 TCM0403T-200-2P-T21018min. @1.9 to 3.3GHz
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Common mode impedance 4291A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Keysight Technologies
Insulation resistance 4339A Keysight Technologies
(1/4)
cmf_commercial_signal_tcm0403t_en.xml
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20230222
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
TCM0403T type
■ IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
□Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
■ INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
□Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Product No. Manufacturer
4991A Keysight Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer
E5071B Keysight Technologies
1
10
100
1000
10000
1 10 100 1000 10000
Im
pe
da
nc
e
( Ω
)
Frequency (MHz)
200 Common mode